
 SCSBOA PARADE JUDGES 
Southern California School Band & Orchestra Association 

SUMMARY OF SCORES - BAND REVIEW 
 
EVENT AND CITY    Loara Band Review                                           DATE        10-30-10 
 
JUDGES                                   Rick Marino, Head Judge 
 
CLASSIFICATION OF UNITS              Bands 

 
Scores certified by Head Judge  

 Event 
Order 
No. 

Unit Marching & Maneuvering 
Sheet No. 2 

 
(Band Only) 

Music 
Sheet No. 3 

AUX 
DT 

Showmanship 
Sheet No. 4 

 
(Band Only) 

Subtotal Less  
Penalty 

Net  
Score 

Place 

Judge 1    Judge 2     Average Judge 1    Judge 2     Average Judge 1    Judge 2     Average 

79.75 

Copies 
1 (White)          Event Host 
2 (Yellow)         SCSBOA Office 
3 (Pink)         SCSBOA VP Parade Adjudication 

Revised September, 2007 

  MS Band  

1 

 5 

8  

  

  

3  

2 

Moore MS 2nd 

Tetzlaff MS 

Mountain View HS 

HS Band-Class A 

  

Shadow Hills HS 

Katella HS 

183.5 438 428  433 265   264   264.5 88.10 0  88.10 1st 

179  373   

  

369.5  

232  

210   

    

0  

  

2nd  

    

377  

  

228  

225  

  

79.75  

  

  

  

183.5  398  380  389   234   222   228 80.05  1.0  79.05 4th 

190.5  

174  366  

427  406  

336 

416.5  

351  

269  

228  

248   

173  

258.5  

200.5  

86.55  

72.55  

0  

4.0  68.55  

86.55  1st  

7th  

Page 1 

174 415 414 414.5 222   231 81.95 0 81.95 

Sonora HS 

Canyon Springs HS 

El Monte HS 

Rancho Alamitos HS 

16  

13  

11  

178.5  

184.5  

184  

435  

422  

392   

441.5  

399.5  

378  364  

448  

366  

219  

228.5  

197  

85.45  

78.10  

74.55  

0  

0  

0  

78.10  

85.45  

74.55   

5th  

6th  

3rd  

240  

10  233  206   219.5  

176  

183  

191  

192  

173  

188 

184  

185  

189 

172  

184  

178 

175  

184  

190  

169  

175  

175  

229  165  



 SCSBOA PARADE JUDGES 
Southern California School Band & Orchestra Association 

SUMMARY OF SCORES - BAND REVIEW 
 
EVENT AND CITY    Loara Band Review                                           DATE        10-30-10 
 
JUDGES                                   Rick Marino, Head Judge 
 
CLASSIFICATION OF UNITS              Bands 

 
Scores certified by Head Judge  

 Event 
Order 
No. 

Unit Marching & Maneuvering 
Sheet No. 2 

 
(Band Only) 

Music 
Sheet No. 3 

AUX 
DT 

Showmanship 
Sheet No. 4 

 
(Band Only) 

Subtotal Less  
Penalty 

Net  
Score 

Place 

Judge 1    Judge 2     Average Judge 1    Judge 2     Average Judge 1    Judge 2     Average 

79.75 

Copies 
1 (White)          Event Host 
2 (Yellow)         SCSBOA Office 
3 (Pink)         SCSBOA VP Parade Adjudication 

Revised September, 2007 

  HS Band-Class AA 

7 

28 

30 

20  

19  

25 

18 

La Puente HS 6th 

South El Monte HS 

Gladstone HS 

Artesia HS 

Diamond Bar HS (JV) 

Warren HS 

Yorba Linda HS 

189.5 448 443  445.5 269   237   253 88.80 0  88.80 2nd 

      

  

  

232  

228 243.5  86.05  

  

86.05  

  

185.5  428  

   

413  

259  

186 209  

  

1.0  

  

  

190 454 447 450.5  257 245   251 89.15 0  89.15 1st 

183 

182.5 435 

452 4430  

425 

441 

430  

257 

227 

233  

239 

245 

233 

86.90 

84.55 

3.0  

0  84.55  

83.90 5th 

7th  

Page 2 

186.5 414 379 396.5 243  229 81.20 0 81.20 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

179.5 

  

  

440 

  

  

437.5 435 

398  

   

  

  

  

  

80.75 

  

  

0  

  

79.75 

  

  

4th  

  

3rd  

215 

          

192  

  

186  

192  

187 

  

180  

187  

194 

181  

179 

186 

187 

184  

180  

  

  

178 

    



 SCSBOA PARADE JUDGES 
Southern California School Band & Orchestra Association 

SUMMARY OF SCORES - BAND REVIEW 
 
EVENT AND CITY    Loara Band Review                                           DATE        10-30-10 
 
JUDGES                                   Rick Marino, Head Judge 
 
CLASSIFICATION OF UNITS              Bands 

 
Scores certified by Head Judge  

 Event 
Order 
No. 

Unit Marching & Maneuvering 
Sheet No. 2 

 
(Band Only) 

Music 
Sheet No. 3 

AUX 
DT 

Showmanship 
Sheet No. 4 

 
(Band Only) 

Subtotal Less  
Penalty 

Net  
Score 

Place 

Judge 1    Judge 2     Average Judge 1    Judge 2     Average Judge 1    Judge 2     Average 

79.75 

Copies 
1 (White)          Event Host 
2 (Yellow)         SCSBOA Office 
3 (Pink)         SCSBOA VP Parade Adjudication 

Revised September, 2007 

  HS Band-Class AAA 

4 

32 

  

15  

12 

27 

9 

Downey HS 4th 

Workman HS 

Arroyo HS 

Anaheim HS 

Magnolia HS 

Sierra Vista HS 

  

188.5 433 446  439.5 271 229   250 87.80 0  87.80 2nd 

      

  

  

244  

224 236.5 85.25 

  

85.25 

  

180.5  443 

   

449 

249  

236 240  

  

0  

  

  

182 447 440 443.5 268 238  253 87.85 0  87.85 1st 

183 

    

422 401  

  

411.5 

  

 236 

  

209 

  

222.5 

  

81.70 

  

0  

    

81.70 6th 

3rd 

Page 3 

187.5 436 443 439.5 264  243 87.00 1.0 87.00 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

181.5 

  

  

420 

  

  

434.5 449 

455  

   

  

  

  

  

86.95 

  

  

0  

  

86.95 

  

  

  

  

5th 

222 

          

189  

  

188 

188  

  

  

186  

183  

189 

186  

177 

175 

189 

178 

178 

  

  

  

    



 SCSBOA PARADE JUDGES 
Southern California School Band & Orchestra Association 

SUMMARY OF SCORES - BAND REVIEW 
 
EVENT AND CITY    Loara Band Review                                           DATE        10-30-10 
 
JUDGES                                   Rick Marino, Head Judge 
 
CLASSIFICATION OF UNITS              Bands 

 
Scores certified by Head Judge  

 Event 
Order 
No. 

Unit Marching & Maneuvering 
Sheet No. 2 

 
(Band Only) 

Music 
Sheet No. 3 

AUX 
DT 

Showmanship 
Sheet No. 4 

 
(Band Only) 

Subtotal Less  
Penalty 

Net  
Score 

Place 

Judge 1    Judge 2     Average Judge 1    Judge 2     Average Judge 1    Judge 2     Average 

79.75 

Copies 
1 (White)          Event Host 
2 (Yellow)         SCSBOA Office 
3 (Pink)         SCSBOA VP Parade Adjudication 

Revised September, 2007 

  HS Band-Class 4A 

6 

33 

  

24  

22 

29 

17 

El Rancho HS 6th 

John Glenn HS 

Mayfair HS 

South Hills HS 

Schurr HS 

Cypress HS 

  

192 441 452  446.5 261 247   254 89.25 0  89.25 5th 

      

  

  

268  

258 259 90.25 

  

90.25 

  

189.5 462 

   

457.5 

260  

254 261 

  

0  

  

  

191 455 429 442 273 259  266 89.90 0  89.90 4th 

190 

    

465 440 

  

452.5 

  

 267 

  

258 

  

262.5 

  

90.50 

  

0  

    

90.50 2nd 

1st 

Page 4 

184.5 430 424 427 264  243 85.45 0 85.45 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

187.5 

  

  

459 

  

  

456 453 

453  

   

  

  

  

  

90.8 

  

  

0  

  

90.8 

  

  

  

  

3rd 

222 

          

191  

  

193 

196  

  

  

189  

193  

193 

178  

186 

189 

188 

186 

187 

  

  

  

    



 SCSBOA PARADE JUDGES 
Southern California School Band & Orchestra Association 

SUMMARY OF SCORES - BAND REVIEW 
 
EVENT AND CITY    Loara Band Review                                           DATE        10-30-10 
 
JUDGES                                   Rick Marino, Head Judge 
 
CLASSIFICATION OF UNITS              Bands 

 
Scores certified by Head Judge  

 Event 
Order 
No. 

Unit Marching & Maneuvering 
Sheet No. 2 

 
(Band Only) 

Music 
Sheet No. 3 

AUX 
DT 

Showmanship 
Sheet No. 4 

 
(Band Only) 

Subtotal Less  
Penalty 

Net  
Score 

Place 

Judge 1    Judge 2     Average Judge 1    Judge 2     Average Judge 1    Judge 2     Average 

79.75 

Copies 
1 (White)          Event Host 
2 (Yellow)         SCSBOA Office 
3 (Pink)         SCSBOA VP Parade Adjudication 

Revised September, 2007 

  HS Band-Class 5A 

14 

34 

  

26  

23 

31 

21 

Garey HS 5th 

Diamond Ranch HS 

Whitney HS 

Notre Dame HS 

Esperanza HS 

Arlington HS 

HS Band-Class 6A 

190 461 455  458 262 266   264 91.20 0  91.20 3rd 

189   437   

  

447.5  

272  

263 266 91.50 

0  

91.50 

1st  

190 446 

453   

452 

269  

261 266.5 

92.60  

0  

92.60  

  

191.5 439 452 445.5 267 262  264.5 90.15 0  90.15 6th 

194 

    

469 461  

472  

465 

  

273 

278  

273 

  

273 

  

93.20 

  

0  

    

93.20 1st 

4th 

Page 5 

191 452 448 450 271  267.5 90.85 0 90.85 

Diamond Bar HS 

Kennedy HS 

Chino HS 

Glendora HS 

31  

38  

37  

194  

191.5  

189 

468  

460  

463 

470  

456.5  

460 457 

458  

458   

274.5  

277  

268  

93.85  

90.85 

90.45  

0  

0  

0  

90.85 

93.85 

90.45  

3rd  

4th  

2nd 

264 

36  279   272   275.5  

191  

194  

198 

188  

197  

196  

193  

195  

195 

1191  

185 

188 

192 

185 

190 

192  

184  

189  

271  265  

2nd  

SS  198  

195  

40 

186  

191  

461  

473  473  

278  

194.5  

192  

279  

462  92.80  

276  

271  

282  280.5  

 0 

0  473  

461.5  92.80  

94.80  Riverside King HS  94.80 



SCSBOA PARADE JUDGES 
Southern California School Band & Orchestra Association 

SUMMARY OF SCORES - PARADE 
 
EVENT AND CITY    Loara Band Review                            DATE     10-30-10 
 
JUDGES                           Rick Marino, Head Judge 

 
CLASSIFICATION OF UNITS     Drum Majors 

Revised September, 2007 

Scores certified by Head Judge 

Copies 
1 (White)          Event Host 
2 (Yellow)         SCSBOA Office 
3 (Pink)         SCSBOA VP Parade Adjudication 

Event 
Order 
No. 

Unit Marching & 
Maneuvering 
Sheet No. 2  

Music 
Sheet No. 3 

AUX 
DT 

Showmanship 
Sheet No. 4 

Subtotal Less       
Penalty 

Net Score Place 

  

  

   

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Moore MS        74.5  0  74.5 

    

Tetzlaff MS       81.5  

0  

0  

  

0  

0  

 0 81.5 

 HS Military Drum Majors 

Shadow Hills HS 

MS Drum Majors 

  

  

  

  

    

52.2 

  

  

  

  

  

  

   

  82.8  82.8    

Magnolia HS 

  

  80.6 80.6 

Sonora HS 

Schurr HS 

Esperanza HS 

South Hills HS 

Yorba Linda HS 

Arlington HS 

Anaheim HS 

Diamond Bar HS 

Canyon Springs HS 

78.7 78.7    

Diamond Bar HS (JV)   73.4 73.4 

91.4  

82.7 

  

  

  

87.7 5.0   

      91.4  

0  

0  

11.0  

        81.9 81.9 

Warren HS       

81.0 70.0   

Cypress HS 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Workman HS 

 Riverside King HS 

Chino HS 

  

  

  

  

92.5 

85.5 

94.2 

90.9 

0  

0  

0   

0  90.9 

85.5 

92.5 

94.2 

4th  

2nd    

 5th 

1st  

Page 6 

2nd 

  79.5 

3rd  

   79.8 

   81.6 0  81.6   

1st  

79.5 0  

  

74.4 

   

79.8 0  

74.4 0    

    10.0  42.2   

  

  



SCSBOA PARADE JUDGES 
Southern California School Band & Orchestra Association 

SUMMARY OF SCORES - PARADE 
 
EVENT AND CITY    Loara Band Review                            DATE     10-30-10 
 
JUDGES                           Rick Marino, Head Judge 

 
CLASSIFICATION OF UNITS     Drum Majors 

Revised September, 2007 

Scores certified by Head Judge 

Copies 
1 (White)          Event Host 
2 (Yellow)         SCSBOA Office 
3 (Pink)         SCSBOA VP Parade Adjudication 

Event 
Order 
No. 

Unit Marching & 
Maneuvering 
Sheet No. 2  

Music 
Sheet No. 3 

AUX 
DT 

Showmanship 
Sheet No. 4 

Subtotal Less       
Penalty 

Net Score Place 

  

  

   

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Mountain View HS        68.6 5.0  63.6 

    

Downey HS       70.8 

0  

0  

5.0  

0  

1.0  

 0 70.8 

El Rancho HS 

La Puente HS 

 HS Mace Drum Majors 

  

  

  

  

    

54.2 

82.3  

  

  

  

  

  

   

  61.0 61.0   

Rancho Alamitos HS 

  

  63.2 63.2 

Garey HS 

South El Monte HS 

Artesia HS 

Glendora HS 

Gladstone HS 

Arroyo HS 

El Monte HS 

Mayfair HS 

Katella HS 

67.5 67.5    

John Glenn HS   77.9 76.9 

73.5 

78.8 

  

  

  

78.8 0   

      76.5 

0  

3.0  

0  

3rd        88.2 88.2 

Diamond Ranch HS       

79.4 79.4   

Notre Dame HS 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Kennedy HS 

 Sierra Vista HS 

Whitney HS 

  

  

  

  

87.6 

90.2 

84.5 

81.7 

5.0  

0  

0   

1.0  80.7 

85.2 

87.6 

84.5 

   

4th  

 5th 

  

Page 7 

  

  78.4 

   

   84.0 

   91.2 0  91.2 1st  

  

78.4 0  

  

89.1 

   

89.0 5.0  

89.1 0  2nd  

    0  54.2   

  

  

87.3 



SCSBOA PARADE JUDGES 
Southern California School Band & Orchestra Association 

SUMMARY OF SCORES - PARADE 
 
EVENT AND CITY    Loara Band Review                            DATE     10-30-10 
 
JUDGES                           Rick Marino, Head Judge 

 
CLASSIFICATION OF UNITS     Twirlers/Drill Team/Middle School Auxiliaries 

Revised September, 2007 

Scores certified by Head Judge 

Copies 
1 (White)          Event Host 
2 (Yellow)         SCSBOA Office 
3 (Pink)         SCSBOA VP Parade Adjudication 

Event 
Order 
No. 

Unit Marching & 
Maneuvering 
Sheet No. 2  

Music 
Sheet No. 3 

AUX 
DT 

Showmanship 
Sheet No. 4 

Subtotal Less       
Penalty 

Net Score Place 

  

  

   

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Schurr HS            81.3 

1st    

          

  

  

  

  

  

    

HS Drill Team 

John Glenn HS 

HS Twirler 

  

  

  

  

    

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

   

    79.0 3rd  

South El Monte HS 

  

    90.0 

Glendora HS 

  

MS Auxiliaries 

Moore MS 

  

  

Schurr HS 

  

  

  81.4 2nd   

El Monte HS     71.8 

  

  

4th  

  

  

     

        

  

  

  

2nd  67.4  70.4      68.90 

Tetzlaff MS 70.9  79.1    

      

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    

  

  

  

   

   

  

  

Page 8 

1st  

  87.3 

   

1st   75.0 

           

  

     

  

  

   

    

       

          

  

  

  

SS 



SCSBOA PARADE JUDGES 
Southern California School Band & Orchestra Association 

SUMMARY OF SCORES - PARADE 
 
EVENT AND CITY    Loara Band Review                            DATE     10-30-10 
 
JUDGES                           Rick Marino, Head Judge 

 
CLASSIFICATION OF UNITS     High School Auxiliaries 

Revised September, 2007 

Scores certified by Head Judge 

Copies 
1 (White)          Event Host 
2 (Yellow)         SCSBOA Office 
3 (Pink)         SCSBOA VP Parade Adjudication 

Event 
Order 
No. 

Unit Marching & 
Maneuvering 
Sheet No. 2  

Music 
Sheet No. 3 

AUX 
DT 

Showmanship 
Sheet No. 4 

Subtotal Less       
Penalty 

Net Score Place 

  

  

   

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Mountain View HS 71.1   77.2        74.15 

5th   

Shadow Hills HS 69.8  74.3      

  

  

  

  

  

   72.05 

Katella HS 

Rancho Alamitos HS 

HS Auxiliaries-Class A 

64.7  

69.8  

66.3  

70.3  

55.5    

  

60.10  

69.2  

80.9  

67.9  

  

  

   

    69.50 4th 

Canyon Springs HS 70.9      70.60 

Sonora HS 

HS Auxiliaries-Class 2A 

La Puente  HS 

South El Monte HS 

Artesia HS 

Warren HS 

El Monte HS 

Yorba Linda HS 

  

  66.05 6th  

  

67.5  

    

78.75  

  

    

47.7  

     

76.7  

65.8  

    

  

  

  

6th 71.9 69.4     70.65 

Diamond Bar  HS (JV) 68.7 75.6   

  50.25  7th  

Gladstone HS 

69.1  

  

72.7  

72.6  

  

  

  

  

75.0  

77.0  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  73.80  

  

73.05  

  

3rd   

4th   

  

  

Page 9 

1st  

  67.70 

1st   

5th  72.15 

       75.80  2nd  

2nd  

     

  

  

7th  

    

       

        

52.8  

78.9  

  

  

 3rd 



SCSBOA PARADE JUDGES 
Southern California School Band & Orchestra Association 

SUMMARY OF SCORES - PARADE 
 
EVENT AND CITY    Loara Band Review                            DATE     10-30-10 
 
JUDGES                           Rick Marino, Head Judge 

 
CLASSIFICATION OF UNITS     High School Auxiliaries 

Revised September, 2007 

Scores certified by Head Judge 

Copies 
1 (White)          Event Host 
2 (Yellow)         SCSBOA Office 
3 (Pink)         SCSBOA VP Parade Adjudication 

Event 
Order 
No. 

Unit Marching & 
Maneuvering 
Sheet No. 2  

Music 
Sheet No. 3 

AUX 
DT 

Showmanship 
Sheet No. 4 

Subtotal Less       
Penalty 

Net Score Place 

  

  

   

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Downey HS 72.8 78.4       75.60 

4th   

Workman HS 68.6 77.1     

  

  

  

  

  

   72.85 

Magnolia HS 

Anaheim HS 

HS Auxiliaries-Class 3A 

69.3 

65.2 

  

74.7 

68.9   

  

69.10 

64.5 

71.3 

72.8 

  

  

   

    64.85 6th 

Arroyo HS 77.2     75.95 

Sierra Vista HS 

El Rancho HS 

John Glenn HS 

Schurr HS 

Mayfair HS 

  

  

  

  

      

HS Auxiliaries-Class 4A 

69.8 

    

69.60 

64.30  

  

63.8  

88.5 

    6th 

67.9 

64.8  

    

  

  

  

5th 67.2 69.4     70.65 

South Hills HS  73.3 81.5   

  87.60 1st  

Cypress HS 

  

  

72.9  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    

  

  

  

    

    

  

  

Page 10 

2nd 

  71.30 

4th   

2nd  77.40 

       75.70  3rd  

3rd 

     

  

  

5th  

    

       

        

86.7 

78.5  

  

  

 1st 



SCSBOA PARADE JUDGES 
Southern California School Band & Orchestra Association 

SUMMARY OF SCORES - PARADE 
 
EVENT AND CITY    Loara Band Review                            DATE     10-30-10 
 
JUDGES                           Rick Marino, Head Judge 

 
CLASSIFICATION OF UNITS     High School Auxiliaries 

Revised September, 2007 

Scores certified by Head Judge 

Copies 
1 (White)          Event Host 
2 (Yellow)         SCSBOA Office 
3 (Pink)         SCSBOA VP Parade Adjudication 

Event 
Order 
No. 

Unit Marching & 
Maneuvering 
Sheet No. 2  

Music 
Sheet No. 3 

AUX 
DT 

Showmanship 
Sheet No. 4 

Subtotal Less       
Penalty 

Net Score Place 

  

  

   

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Garey HS 82.7 84.8       783.75 

6th   

Diamond Ranch HS 681.9 85.4     

  

  

  

  

  

   83.65 

Esperanza HS 

Notre Dame HS 

HS Auxiliaries-Class 5A 

77.6 

81.1 

  

79.2 

87.2   

  

82.40 

85.8 

79.4 

83.6 

  

  

   

    83.45 3rd 

Whitney HS 83.5     81.35 

Arlington HS 

Glendora HS 

Kennedy HS 

Diamond Bar HS 

Riverside King HS 

  

  

  

  

      

HS Auxiliaries-Class 6A 

76.5 

    

77.60 

91.60 

  

91.5 

94.2 

    1st 

75.8 

91.7 

    

  

  

  

3rd 77.9 87.5     82.70 

Chino HS  89.1 92.5   

  8792.55 SS 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    

  

  

  

    

    

  

  

Page 11 

1st 

  80.05 

4th   

2nd  99.80 

          

2nd 

     

  

  

4th  

    

       

        

90.9 

  

  

  

5th 
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